

Nexus Software LLC Nexus Evolution© 2018 Release

Nexus Evolution© (Nexus Software LLC), a device management middleware for the banking industry, today announced the release of Nexus Evolution 2018.

CLEVELAND, OHIO, UNITED STATES, January 30, 2018 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Nexus Evolution© (Nexus Software LLC), a device management middleware for the banking industry, today announced the release of Nexus Evolution 2018. This latest release will allow users even more control of their security, a certified Virtual Services package, additional devices, and more.

"We are very pleased to expand on the tools and options we provide our clients. " Said Kevin Eilerman, CEO and President of Nexus Software LLC. "Our consistent focus on the details of device management allows our partners the freedom to fully concentrate on the priorities of their customers."

Nexus Evolution is a device management middleware that allows financial service providers to connect their branch teller solutions to a multitude of banking devices. We can help find your best solution, especially if you are:

1. Struggling with the output from Windows Printers. Our product standardizes the output across most printer makes and models.

2. Looking to take advantage of the security options that more devices are offering. Nexus Evolution focuses heavily on staying up to date with all security advances.

3. Looking to get the most out of your recyclers. We have extensive knowledge and experience with all the major recyclers on the market today.

"Security is of increasing concern to our clients, we heard them and enhanced security in Nexus Evolution 2018," stated Mike Buffington, Chief Architect for Nexus Software LLC. This release adds other in-demand features, from virtual services and embedded graphics capabilities to streamlined downstream coin configuration.

About Nexus Software LLC

Nexus Software LLC is a world-leader in multi-channel device management middleware and related products and services. For more than 30 years, Nexus Software has been used by financial institutions around the world to connect any branch solution, to any device, from any vendor. Nexus Software's XFS standards-based, vendor-neutral solutions are installed in over 350,000 branch teller workstations at more than 1,200 financial institutions around the world. Nexus Software is headquartered in Kirtland, Ohio, with an additional development office in Apex, North Carolina, USA.

For more information on Nexus Software LLC products and services, visit the company's website at http://www.nexussoft.com/, email info@nexussoft.com or call +1 (440) 210-3400. ####

Kevin Eilerman Nexus Software LLC 4404783788 This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2018 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.